

¢
SLP(Crl.)... 634 OF 2002

ITEM No.33

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CRL.M.P.634/02)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...../2002

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2001 in CRLA 108/95
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

INDRA DEO SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.
for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner again seeks four
weeks' time for producing proof of surrender. He also
states that he would not ask for any further time. The
matter is adjourned for for weeks as prayed for.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master